Assessor’s Parcel Number: N/A

Date: DECEMBER 30, 2010

Recording Requested By:

Name: EILEEN CHURCH; PUBLIC WORKS

(RR)
Address:

City/State/Zip:

Real Property Transfer Tax: $§ N/A

0776290
01/03/2011 10:22 AM Deputy: DW
OFFICIAL RECORD
Raequested By:
DC/PUBLIC WORKS

Douglas County - NV
Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 3 Fee: 0.00
BK-0111 ©PG- 0146 RPTT: 0.00

R O O

CHANGE ORDER NO 8 (#2010.297)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2 {Additional recording fee applies)

(Title of Document)

This cover page must be typed or legibly kand printed.



[T 5 °35 RECEIVED

0776290 Paae: 2 Of 3 01/03/2011

e NGE ORDER '
g vnn NOV 30 200
DOUGLAS COUNTY
No 8 RURLICIORKS

PROJECT: Cave Rock Water System Improvements- PH | PWP-D0-2009-354

DATE OF ISSUANCE: November 10, 2010 EFFECTIVE DATE: November 10, 2010

OWNER;:_Douglas County Utilities

OWNER's Contract No. PWP-D0-2009-354

.. =R
CONTRACTOR: Spiess Construction Co.,Inc, ENGINEER:_HDR Engineering inc. = k
e ——————— —— — po—
L \?. "1
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents. S o |® ==
Iﬂj [ » -s_w‘:
Description: 1. Reconcile bid quantities to actual field quantities. . b 5:11
2. Add weather delay for the slurry seal process until May 30, 2011 3. z o D .
P oy g_\‘
Reason for Change Order: Reconcile bid quantities to field quantities and to all slurry sedlio |
be done with allowable weather and temperatures. i-‘—”‘; '
Attachments: Project “Q" tabulation.
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times
Substantiat Completion: August 01, 2010
$651.,750.00 Ready for final payment: September 01, 2010
Net changes from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders
No. 1 to No, 7 No. 1 toNo. 7
$32810.34 Odays
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times prior to this Change Order
Substantial Completion: August 01, 2010
690,460.34 A Ready for final payment: September 01, 2010
Net Increase of this Change Order Net Increase of this Change Order
($3.645.00) 266
days
Contract Price with all approved Change Contract Times with all approved Change
Orders Orders
Substantial Completion: N/A
$686,815.34 " Ready for final payment: May 30, 2011

: AGthorized Signature)  Ownel (AUthorized Sighature)
-lo—-lo
‘ 1/10

U:\My Documents\Cave Rock W. Sys.Imp., Phl CCO no 8.doc

/ g APP ;o ACCEPTED:
sl f I
2 FIAL NG By: 1 : :




T
PG- 148
Page: 3 Of 3 01/03/2011
A | B | C [ o G H | J
1 |Cave Rock Water System Improvements, Phase |
2 |[PWP-D0O-2009-354
3 |Bid Summary 8-18-09
4
field
5 Spiess Construction Co., Inc.  [Quantitys
item Estimated .
6 |No. Description Quantity Units Unit Price Total Amount Units Extension
7
8 1 Mobilization/Demobilization 1 LS $ 2228000(% 22,280.00 1.8 22,280.00
2
g9 Clearing/Grubbing/Site Work 1 LS 1§ 12600008 12,600.00 1% 12,600.00
3 8-Inch Sugar Pine
Circle/Cedar Ridge
10 Drive/Lincoln Circlg Pine 1,230 LF $ 13500 | % 168,750.00 1374, § 185,490.00
4 Ralled Curb and Gutter
11 Replacement 700 LF 1% 31.00(% 21,700.00 35 % 1,085.00
12 5 Fire Hydrants 5 EA |$ 4,800.00 § 24,000.00 5% 24,000.00
13 6 ISingle Meter Pits 12 EA |% 1,960.00 | $ 23,520.00 5% 9,800.00
14 7 Double Meter Pits 2 EA 1% 2,500.00 | § 5,000.00 7% 17,500.00
15 8 Highway 50 Crossing 1 LF $ 81300008 81,300 00 11 % 81,300.00
16 9 [B-Inch Gate Valves 16 SF .13 145000 § 23,200.00 17| § 24,650.00
10 |Raw Water Pump Station
Lake Pumps Installation and
17 Piping Modifications 1 LS 1% 66,100.00( % £6,100.00 1% 66,100.00
11 Existing intake Pump Skid
18 Medification 1 LS $ 2730000 % 27,300.00 1% 27,300.00
19] 12 |Traffic Control Plan 1 LS $ 6,400.00( % 6,400.00 1% 6,400.00
13 |ElectricalInstrumentation
20 Work 1 LS $ 154,400.00( % 154,400.00 1% 154,400 00
21 14 |Demclition Work 1 .S $ 15200.00] % 15,200.00 1% 15,200.00
22] 15 |All Other Work 1 N -8 - 1% -
23
24 $ 651,750.00 $ 648,105.00
25
26
27 |Contract Change Orders
28 1{Modify Hiway 50 Crossing $ -
29 2|Roof Acess 3 3,129.00
30 J|add telemetry $ 18,507.30
31 4ladd slectrical work $  1,916.25
32 S| add work per rev. SP02 $ 6,547.79
33 6 remove skid $ 3,412.50
34 7|add shut off at ea service $ 5,197.50
35 $ 38,710.34
36 $ 686,815.34
37
38
30
CERTIFIED COPY

Printed 11/10/2010

The document to which this certfi
full, true and corract copy of the o

cate is attached Is &
riginad on file and on

10f1




